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Start : 14:00, End : 14:30

1 Jack Young GBR MRM Racing J 1 39.919 45.015 1:01.489 6 - - 143.1
2 Max Coates GBR Team Coates 1 39.825 45.112 1:01.696 7 0.210 0.210 142.9
3 Dorian GULDENFELS FRA GPA RACING 2 39.967 45.093 1:01.992 4 0.629 0.419 142.5
4 Benoît CASTAGNE FRA RAIWOIT RACING 3 40.458 44.826 1:02.022 6 0.883 0.254 142.2
5 Brett Lidsey GBR MRM Racing 4 40.195 45.151 1:02.041 6 0.964 0.081 142.2
6 David POUGET FRA GPA RACING 5 40.188 45.206 1:02.127 4 1.098 0.134 142.0
7 Sebastiaan Bleekemolen NLD Team Bleekemolen 6 40.125 45.335 1:02.129 7 1.166 0.068 142.0
8 Pierre Etienne CHAUMAT FRA TB2S 7 40.441 45.001 1:02.195 6 1.214 0.048 141.9
9 FELICE JELMINI ITA COMPOSIT MOTORSPORT J 2 40.153 45.461 1:02.027 6 1.218 0.004 141.9

10 Kevin JIMENEZ FRA GPA RACING 8 40.526 45.224 1:01.925 11 1.252 0.034 141.9
11 Thibaut BOSSY FRA TB2S 9 40.364 45.294 1:02.122 11 1.357 0.105 141.8
12 Marc DE FULGENCIO ESP TEAM VRT 10 40.305 45.185 1:02.348 10 1.415 0.058 141.7
13 MATTEO POLONI ITA ESSECORSE 11 40.619 45.148 1:02.134 12 1.478 0.063 141.7
14 Nicolas MILAN FRA MILAN COMPETITION 12 40.528 45.240 1:02.209 11 1.554 0.076 141.6
15 Melvin de Groot NLD Team Bleekemolen G 1 40.540 45.268 1:02.184 12 1.569 0.015 141.6
16 Jordi PALOMERAS ESP GPA RACING 13 40.514 45.249 1:02.235 4 1.575 0.006 141.6
17 Albert Legutko POL Albert Legutko 14 40.354 45.325 1:02.389 3 1.645 0.070 141.5
18 David PAJOT FRA VIC' TEAM G 2 40.353 45.399 1:02.325 5 1.654 0.009 141.5
19 Andreas Stucki CHE Stucki Motorsport 15 40.208 45.124 1:02.761 5 1.670 0.016 141.5
20 Sandro Soubek AUT MAIR Racing Osttirol 16 40.068 45.250 1:02.794 6 1.689 0.019 141.5
21 BOSTJAN AVBELJ SLO LEMA RACING 17 40.591 45.311 1:02.277 4 1.756 0.067 141.4
22 Mathieu LANNEPOUDENX FRA MILAN COMPETITION 18 40.432 45.127 1:02.672 5 1.808 0.052 141.3
23 James jj. ROSS GBR BOBROSS RACING J 3 40.346 45.612 1:02.321 5 1.856 0.048 141.3
24 SIMONE DI LUCA ITA FARO RACING 19 40.679 45.393 1:02.207 4 1.856 - 141.3
25 Corentin TIERCE FRA TIERCE RACING J 4 40.509 45.480 1:02.312 5 1.878 0.022 141.3
26 LUCA RANGONI ITA ESSECORSE 20 40.380 45.427 1:02.564 4 1.948 0.070 141.2
27 Karol Urbaniak POL BM Racing Team 21 40.355 45.684 1:02.467 5 2.083 0.135 141.1
28 Fabio Citignola DEU FSR Performance J 5 40.497 45.279 1:02.738 5 2.091 0.008 141.1
29 Alex ROYO ESP TEAM VRT 22 40.804 45.246 1:02.669 8 2.296 0.205 140.9
30 Luís GONZÁLEZ ESP TEAM VRT 23 40.409 45.909 1:02.524 6 2.419 0.123 140.8
31 René Kircher DEU Carpek Service 24 40.495 45.485 1:03.074 11 2.631 0.212 140.6
32 MASSIMILIANO DANETTI ITA MC MOTORTECNICA G 3 41.001 45.716 1:02.735 4 3.029 0.398 140.2
33 Adeline PRUDENT FRA PRUDENT COMPETITION 25 40.979 45.786 1:02.840 12 3.182 0.153 140.0
34 FILIPPO DISTRUTTI ITA NEXTONE MOTORSPORT 26 41.841 45.616 1:03.741 5 4.775 1.593 138.6
35 DANIELE PASQUALI ITA ESSECORSE 27 41.824 46.377 1:03.279 10 5.057 0.282 138.3
36 Thomas LEUNG CHN GPA MILAN 28 41.868 46.640 1:04.297 6 6.382 1.325 137.1
37 Tommy KU CHN GPA MILAN 29 41.514 47.247 1:04.714 10 7.052 0.670 136.5
38 YU Kam Cheong CHN GPA MILAN 30 42.198 46.885 1:04.557 6 7.217 0.165 136.4
39 Kenneth MA CHN GPA MILAN 31 42.599 47.217 1:05.174 6 8.567 1.350 135.2
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